TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Asvid Acquisition, Inc.	0.00 (12/22/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Aavid Thermal Products, Inc.		12/22/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Aavid Thermalloy, LLC		1 <i>2/22/2</i> 010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

The Prudential Insurance Company of America, as Collateral Agent
c/o Prudential Capital Group
1114 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor
New York
NEW YORK
10036
CORPORATION: NEW Jersey

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85120664	AAVID THERMALLOY
Serial Number:	77570237	TAPERSINK
Registration Number:	2101701	EASY-PLY
Registration Number:	1028661	T '

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 6179518000

Correspondent Name:

jennifer.kagan@bingham.com

Address Line 1:

Jennifer Kagen One Federal Street

Address Line 2:

700454113

Bingham McCutchen LLP

.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0092

OP S115.00 85120864

USPTO

1/10/2011 9:56:53 AM PAGE 5/010 Fax Server

TO: JENNIFER KAGAN COMPANY: ONE FEDERAL STREET

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000353044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan
Signature:	/jennife rkegen /
Date:	12/22/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Assignment#page1. source=Trademark Assignment#page2. source=Trademark Assignment#page3. source=Trademark Assignment#page4. source=Trademark Assignment#page5.	tif tif tif

TO: JENNIFER KAGAN

COMPANY: ONE FEDERAL STREET

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to and subject to the terms of that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2010, by and among AAVID ACQUISITION, INC., a Delaware corporation (together with its successors and permitted assigns), AAVID THERMAL PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware limited liability company, and AAVID THERMALLOY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with its successors and permitted assigns), and the other direct and indirect subsidiaries of the Parent from time to time parties thereto and The Prudential Insurance Company of America (the "Security Agreement"), each entity listed on the signature pages hereto, as assignor (each, an "Assignor") hereby grants and assigns to The Prudential Insurance Company of America, as Collateral Agent, whose address is c/o Prudential Capital Group, 1114 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor, New York, NY 10036, Attention: Managing Director, as assignee, a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien upon, each Assignor's respective right, title and interest in, to and under all trademarks and service marks, registrations and applications for registration now owned or hereafter acquired by each Assignor, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "Goodwill"), including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all extensions and renewals thereof (provided, however, that the pledge and security interest created hercunder shall specifically exclude "intent-to-use" trademarks at all time prior to the first use thereof, whether by the actual use in commerce, the filing of a statement of use with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or otherwise) and the below listed registrations and applications for registration:

Registrations

Trinlemank	S Country	Reg. (Apin) Namber	Current Owner in a few west for
TAPERSINK	China	6971722	Aavid Thermalloy, LLC
TAPERSINK	European Union	7095367	Aavid Thermalloy, LLC
AAVID THERMALLOY	U.S.	85120664	Aavid Thermalloy, LLC
TAPERSINK	U.S.	77570237	Aavid Thermalloy, LLC
EASY-PLY	Ū.S.	2101701	Aavid Thermalloy, LLC
T (Design)	U.S.	1028661	Aavid Thermalloy, LLC
AAVID	China	1197816	Aavid Thermal Technologies, Inc.
AIMEIDA	China	1197817	Aavid Thermal Technologies, Inc.
Design Only	China	1218920	Aavid Thermal Technologies, Inc.
AIMEIDA	China	1218922	Aavid Thermal Technologies, Inc.
AAVID	China.	1218921	Aavid Thermal Technologies, Inc.
THERMALLOY	European Union	400564	Aavid Thermalloy, LLC

A/73612914,5

TO: JENNIFER KAGAN COMPANY: ONE FEDERAL STREET

FLUTED FIN	Germany	39547754	Asvid Thermalloy, LLC
T (Design)	United Kingdom	1196469	Thermalloy, Inc.
T (Design)	Canada	TMA288206	Thermalloy, Inc.
INSUL COTE	France	1233944	Thermalloy, Inc.
INSUL-COTE	United Kingdom	1192793	Thermalioy, Inc.
AAVID THERMALLOY	China	3882471	Aavid Thermalloy, LLC
AIMEIDA	China	3480176	Aavid Thermailoy, LLC
AAVID PRECISION EXTRUSIONS	NH (STATE)	256090	Aavid Thermal Products, Inc.
AAVID THERMAL PRODUCTS	NH (STATE)	280486	Aavid Thermal Products, Inc.
TURRMALLOY	NH (STATE)	267287	Thermalloy, Inc.

A/73615914J

PAGE

8/010

Fax Server

TO: JENNIFER KAGAN COMPANY: ONE FEDERAL STREET

The Collateral Agent's security interest in the trademarks, service marks, registrations, applications for registration and Goodwill can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

AAVID THERMALLOY ZILC
By for Mother
Printed Name: John W. Mitzhell
Tide: V.P.
AAVID THERMAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By An J. Mithell
Printed Name: John W. Mitcheld
Title: V. P.
THERMALLOY INC.
By Ser . Mitablet
Printed Name: John W. Mitchell
Title: V.P.
AAVID THERMAL BRODUCTS, INC.
By An I Mitall
Printed Name: John W. Mirtshel
Title V. P.

[Signoture Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Trademorks - Acretd]

TO: JENNIFER KAGAN COMPANY: ONE FEDERAL STREET

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

1/10/2011 9:56:53 AM

STATE OF New Hampshire

COUNTY OF Merrimack

On this 20 day of December 2010 before me, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, came John W. Mitchell, to me known and known to be the Vice President of Aavid Thermalloy, LLC, a Delawara LLC, and he or she acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing Assignment pursuant to authority duly vested in him or her by said Aavid Thermalloy, LLC.

Notary Public

DEIDRE A. ROMEO, Notary Public My Commission Expires April 4, 2012

ACKNOWLEDOMENT:

STATEOF New Hampshire

COUNTY OF Merrimack

On this 20 day of December , 2010 before me, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, came John N. Mitchell, to me known and known to be the Vice President of Aavid Thermal Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corp., and he or she acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing Assignment pursuant to authority duly vested in him or her by said Aavid Thermal Technologies, Inc.

Notary Public

DEDREA ROMEO, Notary Public My Commission Expires April 4, 2012

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks - Astrid]

TO: JENNIFER KAGAN COMPANY: ONE FEDERAL STREET

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

STATE OF New Hampshire

COUNTY OF Merrimack

On this 20 day of <u>December</u> , 2010 before me, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, came John W. Mitchell, to me known and known to be the Vice <u>President</u> of Thermalley, Inc., a <u>Delaware corn</u>, and he or she acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing Assignment pursuant to authority duly rested in him or her by said Thermalloy, Inc.

Notary Public

DETURE A. POMEO, Notary Public My Commission Expires April 4, 2012

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

STATE OF New Hampshire

COUNTY OF Merrimack

On this 20 day of <u>December</u>, 2010 before me, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, came <u>John W. Mitchell</u> to me known and known to be the Vice <u>President</u> of Asvid Thermal Products, Inc., a <u>Delaware corp.</u>, and he or she acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing Assignment pursuant to authority duly vested in him or her by said Asvid Thermal Products, Inc.

Notary Public

DETURE A. ROMEG, Notery Public My Commission Expires April 4, 2012

[Signature Page to Assignment of Superity Interest in Trademarks - Advid]

TO: JENNIFER KAGAN COMPANY: ONE FEDERAL STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 30, 2010

PTAS

JENNIFER KAGAN ONE FEDERAL STREET BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP BOSTON, MA 02110



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900179552

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS. IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE SUBMITTED ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE STATE OF THE RECEIVING PARTY MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET. AS OF JANUARY 16, 2009, TRADEMARK RULE 37 C.F.R. ÅS3.31(A) WAS AMENDED TO ADD THE REQUIREMENT THAT THE ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET MUST INCLUDE THE LEGAL ENTITY TYPE AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF EACH PARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTEREST. AND, IF THEPARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTERESTIS A DOMESTIC PARTNERSHIP OR DOMESTIC JOINT VENTURE, THE COVER SHEET MUST STATETHE NAMES, LEGAL ENTITY TYPES, AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR THE STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF ALL GENERAL PARTNERS OR ACTIVE MEMBERS THAT COMPOSE THE

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

1/10/2011 9:56:53 AM PAGE 3/010 Fax Server

TO: JENNIFER KAGAN COMPANY: ONE FEDERAL STREET

PARTNERSHIP OR JOINT VENTURE. 37 C.F.R. AS3.31(A)(8).

2. PLEASE RESUBMIT ALL PAPERWORK BACK TO 571 273-0140 TO AVOID ANY ADDITIONAL FEES.

PAULA MCCRAY-STANLEY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO

Facsimile

DATE: January 13, 2011

NAME FAX PHONE

TO: Paula McCray-Stanley, Examiner 571-273-0140

Assignment Division
US Patent and Trademark Office

FROM: Jennifer A. Kagan

617.951.8736

617.951.8691

jennifer.kagan@bingham.com

PAGES: (INCLUDING THIS COVER PAGE): 10

Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks

MESSAGE:

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

Boston
Hartford
Hong Kong
London
Los Angeles
New York
Orange County
San Francisco
Santa Monica
Silicon Vailey
Tokyo
Washington

Bingham McCutchen LLP One Federal Street Boston, MA 02110-1726

> T 617.951.8000 F 617.951.8736 bingham.com

For transmission problems, please call 617.951,8925

The information in this transmittal (including attachments, if any) is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the recipient(s) listed above. If you are neither the intended recipient(s) nor a person responsible for the delivery of this transmittal to the intended recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any unauthorized reading, distribution, copying or disclosure of this transmittal is prohibited. If you have received this transmittal in error, please notify us immediately at (same telephone number as in first paragraph - will duplicate) and return the transmittal to the sender. Thank you.

Timekceper No:	33422 Client/Matter No:	DATE/TIME STAMP
Client/Matter Name:		
Return To:	Floor No: 32	3m

A/73588952.1/3203238-3203238001

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/13/2011 REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0101